

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-4164, Version: 1

## PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

**Request:** Approval of Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution

**Project:** Central Avenue - 63rd Street to 65th Street

**Location:** City of Chicago, Illinois

Section: 06-W3921-01-RS

County Board District: 11

Centerline Mileage: 0.3 miles

Fiscal Impact: \$182,530.00

Accounts: N/A

**Board Approved Date and Amount:** 7/12/2006, \$230,000.00

Increased Amount: \$182,530.00

**Total Adjusted Amount:** \$412,530.00

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed supplemental improvement resolution for work being done in the City of Chicago. An improvement along Central Avenue from 63rd Street to 65th Street in the City of Chicago in Cook County. The improvement consisted of milling and resurfacing the existing pavement. This improvement involved reconstructing the existing bituminous pavement. The project pre-dates our current financial system and the Department now seeks to retroactively appropriate funds as an administrative action to account for the additional approved expenditures with the Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT). There will be no additional expenditures against project section number 06-W3921-01-RS and no budget impact.